

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only.
In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

(Corrections of Numerical Data)
Consolidated Financial Results
for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025
[Japanese GAAP]

February 4, 2026

Company name: Prima Meat Packers, Ltd.
Stock exchange listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange
Securities Code number: 2281
URL: <https://www.primaham.co.jp/>
Representative: Naoto Chiba, President and CEO
Contact: Satoshi Nakajima, Managing Executive Officer and Head of Administration Division
Phone: +81-3-6386-1800
Scheduled date of commencing dividend payments: -
Availability of supplementary briefing material on financial results: Yes
Schedule of financial results briefing session: None

We have made some corrections to the “Consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025” released on February 2, 2026 (JST). As numerical data has also been corrected, the corrected numerical data is also sent.

1. Details of corrections

Following the submission of the “Consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025,” it has been discovered that there are errors in the segment information. There are no corrections to the consolidated balance sheet or consolidated statement of income.

2. Reason for corrections

Corrections are indicated with underlines.

1. Qualitative Information on Quarterly Financial Results for the Period

(1) Overview of Operating Results for the Period

Items in this document which relate to the future are judgments made by Prima Meat Packers, Ltd., and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) as of the end of the nine months ended December 31, 2025, consolidated basis.

Operating profits by segment are as follows:

(Before Correction)

(Million yen)

	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2025	Changes	Main factors for changes
Processed Foods Business	7,340	<u>7,790</u>	<u>449</u>	<u>Impact of increased profit due to higher shipment volumes of ham and sausage, and processed foods, despite decreased profits in the vendor business</u>
Fresh Meat Business	1,043	<u>534</u>	<u>(509)</u>	<u>Deteriorated profitability due mainly to a decrease in pig shipments in the hog farming business</u>
Other Business (development, manufacture and sale of scientific instruments)	242	211	(30)	—

(After Correction)

(Million yen)

	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2025	Changes	Main factors for changes
Processed Foods Business	7,340	<u>6,752</u>	<u>(588)</u>	<u>Impact of decreased profits on the vendor business, despite increased profit due to higher shipment volumes of ham and sausage, and processed foods</u>
Fresh Meat Business	1,043	<u>1,572</u>	<u>528</u>	<u>Impact of higher profits driven by increased sales volume, despite deteriorating profitability due to a decline in pig shipments in the hog farming business</u>
Other Business (development, manufacture and sale of scientific instruments)	242	211	(30)	—

2. For the nine months ended December 31, 2025 (from April 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025)

(1) Information relating to net sales and profit or loss by reportable segment

(Before Correction)

(Million yen)

	Reportable segment			Other (Note 1)	Total	Adjustment (Note 2)	Quarterly consolidated statements of income (Note 3)
	Processed Foods Business	Fresh Meat Business	Total				
Net sales							
Sales to external customers	241,191	121,032	362,224	649	362,873	—	362,873
Intersegment sales or transfers	43	16,787	16,831	46	16,877	(16,877)	—
Total	241,235	137,820	379,055	695	379,751	(16,877)	362,873
Segment profit (loss)	<u>7,790</u>	<u>534</u>	8,324	211	8,536	(436)	8,100

(After Correction)

(Million yen)

	Reportable segment			Other (Note 1)	Total	Adjustment (Note 2)	Quarterly consolidated statements of income (Note 3)
	Processed Foods Business	Fresh Meat Business	Total				
Net sales							
Sales to external customers	241,191	121,032	362,224	649	362,873	—	362,873
Intersegment sales or transfers	43	16,787	16,831	46	16,877	(16,877)	—
Total	241,235	137,820	379,055	695	379,751	(16,877)	362,873
Segment profit (loss)	<u>6,752</u>	<u>1,572</u>	8,324	211	8,536	(436)	8,100

End